
2021 Northland College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 13, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 17-19   Conf: 9-7   Home: 6-4   Away: 6-8   Neutral: 5-7
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (243), Opp (215)   DPs Turned: Team (8), Opp (14)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (5), Totals (5), Harnack (2), Peters (2), Charleston (1), Opp (16)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Garcia  1, Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT:
Totals (86-108), Peters (40-50), Garcia  (22-28), Preisler  (18-23), Harnack (3-4), Randolph (3-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
33 Donnelly, Saylor .398 32-30 88 18 35 7 0 1 25 45 .511 13 1 6 1 .467 3 0 3-3 121 6 5 .962
1 Reyes, Jenna .377 36-36 114 25 43 9 2 0 19 56 .491 15 1 12 0 .450 1 2 6-6 49 4 4 .930
5 Harnack, Kaylee .363 28-28 91 22 33 6 6 1 19 54 .593 11 1 12 0 .437 0 0 1-1 63 35 6 .942
22 Smith, Markia .344 31-31 93 19 32 2 2 0 11 38 .409 8 1 17 0 .398 1 6 4-4 43 40 10 .892
20 Peters, Elizabeth .324 36-36 105 19 34 6 0 0 18 40 .381 12 2 13 0 .393 3 0 1-3 181 25 8 .963
12 Erler, Natalie .300 34-34 80 19 24 5 0 1 13 32 .400 7 2 11 0 .363 2 1 3-3 50 1 2 .962
18 Preisler , Kayla .260 36-34 104 24 27 3 1 0 11 32 .308 11 3 15 0 .345 1 1 1-1 24 29 2 .964
24 Garcia , Sofia .250 35-31 84 11 21 3 0 0 19 24 .286 8 2 7 2 .326 1 5 0-0 20 28 4 .923
17 Orr, Remi .232 36-35 99 9 23 3 0 0 12 26 .263 5 5 16 3 .300 1 4 1-2 60 27 3 .967
16 Swafford, Patience .267 20-6 30 4 8 1 0 0 5 9 .300 1 2 10 0 .324 1 0 0-1 7 1 0 1.000
6 Randolph, Natalie .233 34-29 30 6 7 0 0 0 5 7 .233 4 1 13 0 .343 0 0 0-0 40 4 1 .978
26 Tomasini , Lenissa .200 18-8 30 6 6 0 0 0 2 6 .200 2 0 2 3 .250 0 0 0-0 19 5 2 .923
7 Charleston, Cameron .154 12-3 13 1 2 0 0 0 2 2 .154 2 0 6 0 .267 0 0 0-1 3 0 0 1.000
4 Finch, Gail .000 4-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 2 0 1 0 .667 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
21 Castro, Savanna .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .306 36-36 963 185 295 45 11 3 162 371 .385 102 21 142 9 .380 14 19 20-25 681 205 50 .947
Opponents .299 36-36 942 157 282 67 12 7 137 394 .418 78 9 183 1 .354 13 20 43-54 686 279 51 .950

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
17 Orr, Remi 0.00 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 0.1 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 0
24 Garcia , Sofia 3.70 10-9 23 18 17 6-0 0 121.2 120 64 50 43 125 25 5 3 .251 3 3 0 2 10
18 Preisler , Kayla 6.27 7-9 19 16 9 1-0 0 97.2 154 84 68 28 56 40 7 4 .357 4 4 0 10 10
6 Randolph, Natalie 7.36 0-0 4 1 0 0-0 0 7.1 8 7 6 5 2 2 0 0 .258 1 1 0 1 0
Totals 4.92 17-19 47 36 26 7 0 227.0 282 157 124 78 183 67 12 7 .299 8 9 0 13 20
Opponents 5.83 18-17 54 36 19 3 1 228.2 295 185 148 102 142 45 11 3 .306 37 21 0 14 19



2021 Northland College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 13, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
16 Swafford, Patience 8 7 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Charleston, Cameron 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 1 0
6 Randolph, Natalie 45 40 4 1 .978 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
17 Orr, Remi 90 60 27 3 .967 4 0 0 — 0 0
18 Preisler , Kayla 55 24 29 2 .964 1 18 5 .783 0 0
20 Peters, Elizabeth 214 181 25 8 .963 1 40 10 .800 2 0
33 Donnelly, Saylor 132 121 6 5 .962 5 0 0 — 0 0
12 Erler, Natalie 53 50 1 2 .962 1 0 0 — 0 0
5 Harnack, Kaylee 104 63 35 6 .942 1 3 1 .750 2 0
1 Reyes, Jenna 57 49 4 4 .930 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Garcia , Sofia 52 20 28 4 .923 4 22 6 .786 0 0
26 Tomasini , Lenissa 26 19 5 2 .923 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Smith, Markia 93 43 40 10 .892 1 0 0 — 0 0
8 Eustace, Shyanne 4 1 0 3 .250 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Finch, Gail 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Castro, Savanna 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 936 681 205 50 .947 18 43 11 .796 5 0
Opponents 1016 686 279 51 .950 34 20 5 .800 16 0


